Key Decision Details

Godmanchester (Post Street) **Decision Name**

Conservation Area Management Plan

Date of Decision 21 December 2006

Decision maker FIELD_DMTITLE

approved the Management Plan for the Godmanchester (Post Street) Conservation Area as amended to reflect the content of the Annex and authorised the Head of Planning Service, after consultation with the

Describe the Decision

taken

Executive Councillor for Planning Strategy, to make any minor consequential amendment to the text and illustrations as a result of the

amendments referred to.

What were the reasons for taking the Decision?

As part of the planning process

What alternative options were considered and rejected?

Conflict of interest and None dispensation

Is the decision a Key Yes Decision?

Was the decision included in the Forward Yes Plan

Was the decision subject to the urgency No proceedings?

List the background papers to any report considered by the **Decision Taker**

None.

Person Making this Probyn - Richard Probyn, Planning report Policy ManagerMrs Helen Taylor

Date upon which the Decision will come into force, subject to no

02 January 2007

Documents Cabinet Report

call-in

Accompanying Godmanchester - Post Street -

Godmanchester - Post Street -Appendix 1

